F_
||.|,,,,///// _

.\

Q{:'ﬂl%s«

PR ALY
AW =] S
-y lh?:.?./’l‘ m o s ® 0 ‘

\ WA oe—— o @ e
‘?\?hto ﬂv

//<\,,.
//
L/

~
< |°
< |
5
v
Ll
&) g
Z =
< HE
> = |9
2 | 2 |3
N < rel
2| £ |3
O &
- N
5 .w
8 L
z o O
2 2
[a}
> .
w z
g o y
> o Alln_ o
P a < z
M,O
O
> _>0
i | SzsE
s QLy o
= 80,0
©
.m.e.WH
a2l oo
=~ o
)
=2
S
utd )
28 D
518 O
5 Q
w wfd
g Q.
z o
o |3 wfd
oz
:D._mM p
23 o —
03% T
235 °
0z9 Y 5
[ZEnS o)
22z z|E -
oy L)
omw \l—"hh
880 Z[o ~F
Z3@ |z
S0z A




1 2 3
A
- 4319 _
'P/O
&)
o
o
o
N
B 100 )_|
A
o
IQ]SOO 3 5QQ
R | R e
9000
< o® <
— N~
1835 _
0
R\50 R
% %
Q /
< | o
b o
D S)) Y
— 1000| (11000
q S
\Q¥ S £
\ ?/< %)
7819 _
E
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM208
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 27.05.2015 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D PlCIy Centre ALEXANDER
" .5 Tiptiptap OU
1 - H ouU Veet i9, MATERIAL: .
-'{;\w Tiptiptap® o dicvic. Rae vaa, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 7530] HOI’]UFT]OCI WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:80 SHEET2 OF 17




1 2 3
A
7819 _
850 _ 2080 _ 850 . 470
i
B
A E=3
<
Q N
N C} - 'GJ L\ i“
! CCAL ACA DCA  ADA o
\l} N N {V o
| | | | . 8
D _ N Y
< CDC} \JCB DD\J _GJ DB
C < N
.': | | | | %
BC BA AC AA B
& - - O - S
| | | | £
A B A
I&A BDd} ~BB  AD™ @AB
0 <
D E=3 V
1
676
E
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WHGHT ARE I KILOGRAMM LM208
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 27.05.2015 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre ALEXANDER
i Tiptiptap OU
?"P' T. t' t ouU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
g PUPLAP ™ o alevik Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:80 SHEET3 OF 17




1
1

-~ <
Vo) - (0 0)
0| ~A — 1 o
3 g st >

ntii¥ oY 3 L 2

| I M — —1 Y
4319 . 7744 _
!i! ' L T
|
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM LM208
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN M.Rebase 27.05.2015 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre ALEXANDER

‘5 Tiptiptap OU

T 1 H ou Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -

TX;’P TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 4 OF 17




3platform C

Mé A
2DC
’ 422 16
20 B
BDI Q\ U
12
2DB 10
3'platform B c
0
1AA 3platform D
5 3platform A
1AB
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LM208
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 27.05.2015 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D P|Oy Centre ALEXANDER
‘5 Tip’ripffop C;U
", H = ouU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
?"X'P Ti ptlptap J0ri alevik, R vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
2 P 7530] HOrijOO WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:90 SHEET 5 OF 17




ITEM

1 2

PART NUMBER

3

DESCRIPTION

NO.

1 |post 98x98x2350 laminated wood 8
2 |post 98x98x2800 laminated wood 8
3 |platform laminated wood, metal 4
4 |bridge platform laminated wood 1
5 |[slide h_1200 stainless steel, PE plastic 1
6 |slide h_1550 stainless steel, PE plastic 1
7 linclined bridge laminated wood 1
8 [panel 750x600 plywood 7
? |panel 750x750 with logo plywood 1
10 |climbing pole painted steel 1
1T |panel 850x126 plywood 2
12 |climbing panel h.1200 laminated wood, plywood |
13 Jrope d.16x1200 PP covered steel wire 1
14 |climbing wall h_750x2100 plywood 1
15 |climbing wall h 750x1800 plywood 1
16 |arch ladder galvanized painted steel 1
17 |OXO spinner PE plastic 1
18 [rope tunnel L_2000 PP covered steel wire 1
19 |beam 40x2000 painted steel 2
20 |guardrail d.40x770 with 2 holes painted steel 2
21 |slide guard block plywood, metal, plastic 2
22 |guardrail @25x770 painted steel 1
23 |guardrail @40x770 with 1 hole painted steel 1
24 |inclined rope bridge PP covered steel wire 1
25 [beam 40x1650 painted steel 2
26 |suspended bridge wooden steps on chain 1
27 |beam 40x2000 with 5 holes painted steel 2

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO::

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMNM LM208

APPVD — Play Centre ALEXANDER
O\ T ntindanol | Vestomid [
TR%P Ti ptlptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 6 OF 17




0

] —

[=——r—1]

ground 3

(@]

O Y

- [}

o

(@)

N

/ \ 1
concre’re/

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

1 metal ground fixing L_600

nut cover Mé

screw DIN7504K 5,5x50

nut cover cap Mé

O K WIN

plastic cap 115x115

6 Woodscrew 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
LM208

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE REVISION

DRAWN

M.Rebase

27.05.2015

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre ALEXANDER

Tiptiptap OU

NP, T : :
'?rA!r;,P Tl ptlptapou Veetorni 9,

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10

SHEET7 OF 17




ITEM PART NUMBER

1 |bolt DIN603 M10x100

olt DIN603 M10x60

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover M10

2
3
4 woodscrew 6 x 90
5
6

nut cover cap M10

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM208
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 27.05.2015 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre ALEXANDER
Tiptiptap OU connecting platform to post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

AP

A Tiptiptap®”

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15

SHEET8 OF 17




4, 5 6
3 1 |2
6 B 4 o [\
ﬂ'a
gq
3 1 2
panel
\pos’r
e ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |corner 48x60
2 |bolt DIN603 M10x100
3 |bolt DIN603 M10x30
4 |nut cover M10
5 |nut DIN985 M10
6 |nut cover cap M10
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS PART NUMBER / DG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM208
proves —~ " Play Centre ALEXANDER
- Tiptiptap OU connecting panel to post
A . = (] Veet i9, MATERIAL:
-'{EP Tiptiptap® ju: dievik rae vaa, wood, metal, plastic A4
7530] HorijOO WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 9 OF 17




ground fixing

-

DETAIL A
SCALET1:5
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |bolt DIN603 M8x30
2 |bolt DIN603 M8x50
3 |nut DIN985 M8
4 |nut cover M8
5 |nut cover cap M8
6 |bolt DIN603 M10x50
7 |nut DIN985 M10
8 |nut cover M10
9 |nut cover cap M10
10 |corner 58x30
11 |metal screw DIN 7380 M8x16

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM208

DRAWN M.Rebase

27.05.2015

APPV'D

AP

A Tiptiptap®”

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre ALEXANDER
connecting silde to platform

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 10 OF 17




5( 8{ 4

[
T
72 | gff
Ty
gl

X

|

AR
164

[ &

A

slide

It is important to drill 8,5mm holes
through side panel and slide.

ITEM

z
O

PART NUMBER

—

slide side panel

slide side panel fixing 40x120

side panel 110x780

nut cover M10

nut cover cap M10

polt DIN931 M10x50

olt DIN603 M10x30

nut DIN985 M10

OO (NN W

bolt DIN603 M10x100

10 |bolt DIN603 M8x45

11 |nut cover M8

12 |nut cover cap M8

13 |nut DIN985 M8

14 |slide guardrail

15 |wood screw 4,8x13

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM208

DRAWN M.Rebase

27.05.2015

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

AP

A Tiptiptap®”

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

Play Centre ALEXANDER

connecting silde quard block to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 11 OF 17




A
B
1
C
D
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |guardrail @25x770
. 2 |nut cover M10
3 |bolt DIN931 M10x100
4 |nut cover cap M10
5 |screw DIN7996 6x60
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LM208
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION Connecﬂhg guordroil fo post
DRAWN M.Rebase 27.05.2015 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play Centre ALEXANDER
i .5 Tiptiptap OU connecting quardrail to post
", = = ou Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
-I;\w Tiptiptap® ,u; dievic Rae vaa, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 12 OF 17




0 5
2 3, 4 /D /4* >@
0
XD \),, 3@ 21 3" 4
/E f ?@ /
2" 3" 4 s :
|| AL
L~
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 |climbing pole
2 |nut cover cap M10
3 |nut DIN985 M10
4 |nut cover M10
5 |bolt DIN603 M10x100

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO::

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM208

proves —~ " Play Centre ALEXANDER

Tiptiptap OU connecting climbing pole to post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

A Tiptiptap™

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 13 OF 17




w

5
2 InS 4 IJA’
g S
1
&j g ] f
pos’r\
0 Xq\
O 4 '5 4
platform pos’r\
| T
== / |
= ~
® / |
0
|| 12 / |
) 1| 9%
pl
\~__/
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |panel 850x126
2 |slide side panel fixing 40x100
3 |bolt DIN603 M10x30
4 |nut cover with cap
5 |nut DIN985 M10
6 |bolt DIN603 M10x100
7 |bolt DIN603 M10x70
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM208
proves —~ " Play Centre ALEXANDER
- Tiptiptap OU connecting climbing pole side panels
A . = (] Veet i9, MATERIAL:
-?rA""s,P Ti ptlptapOU J0ri O|eeveikf’¥2§e vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
7530] HorijOO WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 14 OF 17




A
T [ [~ ~ 2 J—
post
3 /
4
1
B
ladder
C
D
E ITEM NO. ITEM NAME
] bolt DIN603 M10x100
2 nut cover
3 nut DIN 985 NYLOC MI10
4 Nnut cover cap
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM208

Tiptiptap OU

NP, N J Veetorni 9,
-?rA"'%P Tl ptlptapou JUri oleeveikf)lr?rge vald,

75301 Harjumaa

Play Centre ALEXANDER
connecting arch ladder to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 15 OF 17




ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

1 |bolt DIN603 M10x100

nut cover M10

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M10

ORI OWOIN

nut cover for beam M10

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM208
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 27.05.2015 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre ALEXANDER
Tiptiptap OU connecting bridge to post and platform
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

AP

A Tiptiptap®”

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:11

SHEET 16 OF 17




ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 corner 160x160x45 102°
2 |corner 160x160x45 78° A
3 |nut cover M10
4 |nut cover cap M10
5 |nut DIN985 M10
6 |bolt DIN603 M10x%0
7 |wood screw DIN571 10x60
B
SCALET:15 SCALE1:15
wﬁ‘ﬂ\
/' c
{w)
/ 1
/ |
DIMENSIONS ARE N WALUMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LM208
preve ~ " Play Centre ALEXANDER
‘5 ) Ti\?’riprop%U connecting bridge to post
A L L] ou miv7, MATERIAL: .
-IX;,P Ti ptlptap J0ri oleeveik?RC;e vald. wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40

SHEET 17 OF 17



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet5
	Drawing View7

	Sheet6
	Sheet7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9

	Sheet8
	Drawing View10

	Sheet9
	Drawing View11

	Sheet10
	Drawing View12
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet11
	Drawing View14

	Sheet12
	Drawing View15

	Sheet13
	Drawing View16

	Sheet14
	Drawing View17

	Sheet15
	Drawing View18

	Sheet16
	Drawing View19

	Sheet17
	Drawing View20
	Detail View A (1 : 15)
	Detail View B (1 : 15)
	Detail View C (1 : 15)


